## Notice of Initial Meeting Sherwood Firefighters Foundation

The initial meeting of the Board of Directors and any interested prospective members of the Sherwood Firefighters Foundation will be held at the Sherwood Forest Fire Department on Wednesday, March 8, 2017 at 6:00 pm.

Debra M. Henson, Secretary Sherwood Firefighters Foundation 450 Little John Road Williams, AZ 86046

## Sherwood Firefighters Foundation Initial Meeting Wednesday, March 8, 2017 6:00 pm

## Agenda

- 1. Pledge of allegiance
- 2. Call to Order
- 3. Introductions
- 4. New Business
  - a. Initial expenses
  - b. Website,
  - c. website design/hosting/logo
  - d. Grant request forms
  - e. Donation receipts/design
  - f. Bank account
  - g. Membership dues
- 5. Roundtable discussion/suggestions
- 6. Adjourn